
2021-22 Education Support Professional (ESP) Prorated National and State Dues Obligation Chart 
This chart contains the dues obligation amounts for each ESP membership type. Use this chart after Sept. 30, 2021 to determine the national and state dues obligation for 
existing potential members or individuals who are hired mid- year and choose to become active members. 

Directions 
1. Determine the individual’s membership level based on their annual gross salary for their position.  Their salary is not determined by their paid work days.
2. Enter the local and IO/Uniserv amounts in the corresponding cells.
3. Select the column that contains the corresponding annual gross salary or membership code, then go down to the month that the application was signed.

Note: State assessments are excluded from proration.
Examples: Annual gross salary $18,995, signature date Nov. 30 – $63.45 + $55.55 + $37 + local dues + IO dues if applicable.

  Annual gross salary $26,362, signature date March 3 – $68.04 + $75.75 + $37 + local dues + IO dues if applicable. 

 AC-2-100   AC-2-75 
Earning $40,617 & over Earning $30,463 to $40,616 

National State Assess. Local IO Total National State Assess. Local IO Total 
September 255.96 303.00 37.00 255.96 227.25 37.00 
October 234.63 277.75 37.00 234.63 208.31 37.00 
November 213.30 252.50 37.00 213.30 189.37 37.00 
December 191.97 227.25 37.00 191.97 170.44 37.00 
January 170.64 202.00 37.00 170.64 151.50 37.00 
February 149.31 176.75 37.00 149.31 132.56 37.00 
March 127.98 151.50 37.00 127.98 113.63 37.00 
April 106.65 126.25 37.00 106.65 94.69 37.00 
May 85.32 101.00 37.00 85.32 75.75 37.00 
June 63.99 75.75 37.00 63.99 56.81 37.00 
July 42.66 50.50 37.00 42.66 37.88 37.00 
August 21.33 25.25 37.00 21.33 18.94 37.00 

 AC-2-50 AC-2-25 
Earning $20,309 to $30,462 Earning $8,936 to $20,308 

National State Assess. Local IO Total National State Assess. Local IO Total 
September 136.08 151.50 37.00 76.14 66.66 37.00 
October 124.74 138.88 37.00 69.80 61.11 37.00 
November 113.40 126.25 37.00 63.45 55.55 37.00 
December 102.06 113.63 37.00 57.11 50.00 37.00 
January 90.72 101.00 37.00 50.76 44.44 37.00 
February 79.38 88.37 37.00 44.41 38.88 37.00 
March 68.04 75.75 37.00 38.07 33.33 37.00 
April 56.70 63.13 37.00 31.73 27.78 37.00 
May 45.36 50.50 37.00 25.38 22.22 37.00 
June 34.02 37.88 37.00 19.04 16.67 37.00 
July 22.68 25.25 37.00 12.69 11.11 37.00 
August 11.34 12.62 37.00 6.34 5.55 37.00 



AC-2-20 
under $8,936 

National State  Assess. Local IO Total 
September 76.14 48.48 37.00 
October 69.80 44.44 37.00 
November 63.45 40.40 37.00 
December 57.11 36.36 37.00 
January 50.76 32.32 37.00 
February 44.41 28.28 37.00 
March 38.07 24.24 37.00 
April 31.73 20.20 37.00 
May 25.38 16.16 37.00 
June 19.04 12.12 37.00 
July 12.69 8.08 37.00 
August 6.34 4.04 37.00 

Monthly Percentages 
September 100.00% 
October 91.67% 
November 83.33% 
December 75.00% 
January 66.67% 
February 58.33% 
March 50.00% 
April 41.67% 
May 33.33% 
June 25.00% 
July 16.67% 
August 8.33% 
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